10
11
12
16
20
21
26

29

December Birthdays

Pastor Bayer
Sally Pontius
Meagan Wohltjen
Todd Savage
Tom Hollis

Ralph Matteson
Kim Schaub
JohnSteven Lebal
Pam Mohr
Seamus Hoy
Becky Watson
Ingrid Bayer
Kathy Bond

Dan Besemer
Sophie Gallo
Samuel Buscemi

20
28

December Anniversaries

Diane & David Thurston
Sally & Gerald Pontius
Earl & Laurie Flegler
Dick & Beth Davenport




